Ms. Marie Izquierdo, Chief Academic Officer Office of Academics and Transformation

SUBJECT: REQUEST THAT THE SCHOOL BOARD OF MIAMI-DADE

COUNTY, FLORIDA, APPROVE THE 2018-2019 EDUCATIONAL EXCELLENCE SCHOOL ADVISORY

COUNCIL (EESAC) MEMBERSHIP ROSTERS

COMMITTEE: ACADEMICS, EVALUATION, AND TECHNOLOGY

LINK TO STRATEGIC

BLUEPRINT: INFORMED, ENGAGED, AND EMPOWERED

STAKEHOLDERS

Section 1001.452, F.S., requires that every Miami-Dade County Public School form an Educational Excellence School Advisory Council (EESAC) for the purposes of implementing school improvement initiatives and accountability requirements with the involvement and support of key stakeholders.

As required by School Board Bylaws and Policy 2125, the Educational Excellence School Advisory Council must be composed of the United Teachers of Dade (UTD) designated steward and principal as well as a balanced number of teachers, education support employees, students, parents, and other business and community citizens who are representative of the ethnic, racial, linguistic, disabled, and economic community served by the school. In addition, each EESAC contains a majority of persons who are not employed by the school district.

The EESAC rosters are updated throughout the year to fill vacancies. All requests for composition waivers are reviewed by the EESAC Support Committee which includes M-DCPS and UTD representatives.

A copy of the Educational Excellence School Advisory Council membership roster for each school is available on the web at: http://osi.dadeschools.net/EESAC/18-19/

RECOMMENDED: That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida,

approve the 2018-2019 Educational Excellence School

Advisory Council (EESAC) membership rosters.

MI:dkm:sd